

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA

No. 22A-MI-2910

ANGELA Y. SMITH
Appellant-Intervenor,
and
DYLAN WILLIAMS AND \$11,180 IN
UNITED STATES CURRENCY,
Appellant-Respondent,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Appellee-Petitioner.

Appeal from the Marion Superior
Court,

No. 49D03-2009-MI-033278,

The Honorable Gary Miller, Judge.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

THEODORE E. ROKITA
Indiana Attorney General
Attorney No. 18857-49

JUSTIN F. ROEBEL
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Attorney No. 23725-49

OFFICE OF INDIANA ATTORNEY
GENERAL TODD ROKITA
Indiana Government Center South
302 West Washington Street, Fifth Floor
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2770
Telephone: (317) 232-7635
Justin.Roebel[at]atg.in.gov

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities 3

Statement of the Issues..... 4

Statement of the Case 4

Statement of the Facts 5

Summary of the Argument..... 8

Argument

 I. Intervenor Smith has not shown that she is the owner of
 the property..... 9

 II. Sufficient evidence supported the forfeiture 11

Conclusion 14

Certificate of Service 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bailey v. State, 979 N.E.2d 133 (Ind. 2012)..... 12

Becker v. State, 992 N.E.2d 697 (Ind. 2013) 9

Gash v. Kohm, 476 N.E.2d 910 (Ind. Ct. App. 1985), *trans. denied*..... 12

Gonzalez v. State, 74 N.E.3d 1228 (Ind. Ct. App. 2017)9, 12, 13

Hodges v. State, 125 N.E.3d 578 (Ind. 2019) 14

Lipscomb v. State, 857 N.E.2d 424 (Ind. Ct. App. 2006)..... 11

McHenry v. State, 820 N.E.2d 124 (Ind. 2005)..... 12

Serrano v. State, 946 N.E.2d 1139 (Ind. 2011)..... 11, 12, 14

Statutes

Ind. Code § 34-24-1-3(e) 10, 11

Ind. Code § 34-24-1-4..... 9

Ind. Code § 34-24-1-4(a) 11

Ind. Code § 35-24-1-1(a) 9, 13

Ind. Code § 35-24-1-1(a)(2) 12

Ind. Code § 35-48-4 12
